W e . s u p p o r t . t h e
i n n o v a t i o n s . o f . c u s t o m e r s
Leak - Proof
Flow & Control
Solution Partner
The Best Partner
for Value Creation
Manifold & Gauge & Rising Plug Valves

• Hydrostatic shell test is performed at 1.5 times the working pressure as an option.
• Other tests are available upon request.
How to Order
• To complete the ordering number, select valve body material designator -S6 for S316, -CS for carbon steel,
Example:SGRV-MF-8N-S6
• To order, use-GF as suffix to the ordering number, Example: SGRV-MF-8N-GF-S6
• To order sour gas service valve, add-SG to the ordering number. Example:SGRV-MF-8N-SG-S6
Safe Valve Selection
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.
Valve function, valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibility
of the system designer and the user. S-LOK accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation
or maintenance.
Features
• The number of 1/2” female NPT Gauge Port       • SGRV has extended 4.0” body for pipe insulation
SGV Gauge Valve SGRV Gauge Root Valve SGRLV  Extended Gauge Root Valve
Table of Dimensions and Ordering Information
Valve Ordering Number End Connection NPT Orifice Body Length MAX. OPEN SQ G A
mm(in.) mm(in.)L mm (in.) H mm(in) mm(in.) mm(in.)
SGV-MF-8N 1/2 Male to 1/2  Female 90.0(3.54)
SGRV-MF-8N 1/2 Male to 1/2  Female 137.0(5.39)
SGRV-MF-12N-8N 3/4  Male to 1/2  Female 137.0(5.39)
SGRLV-MF-8N 1/2 Male to 1/2  Female 184.0(7.24)
SGRLV-MF-12N-8N 3/4  Male to 1/2  Female 184.0(7.24)
(1) Optional Grafoil packing for high temperature is available.
Graphite packing rating is limited to 537°C(1,000°F) with flange end connection. In air, Graphite rating is limited 523°C(975°F),